
Schreiner (6-10) -vs- Howard Payne (9-9)
3/6/2026 at Brownwood, TX

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Cardenas ()
Loss: Caden Foster ()
HBP: Hayden Oakes, Henry Sepulveda, Luke Watkins
PB: JD Blair (2), Colby Chapman (2)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Schreiner 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 8 12 10 2
Howard Payne 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 13 3

Schreiner 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shawn Rivera rf 4 2 2 0 2 2 0
Daniel Rodriguez 3b 3 3 1 1 2 0 0
JD Blair c 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Kale Lackey cf 5 1 4 5 0 0 0
Austin Mueller dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Will Marin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gomez pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
Ethan Costello ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Nate Barrera 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
Jacob Gonzales lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Carson Romero 2b 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
    Trent Burton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Obie Martinez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Cruz 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hayden Oakes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Sepulveda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Cardenas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Sifuentes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 10 10 10 9 11

2B: Nate Barrera (1)
SF: JD Blair (1); Kale Lackey (1)
SB: Shawn Rivera (1); Daniel Rodriguez (1); Jaden Cruz (1)
HBP: Daniel Rodriguez (1)
E: Daniel Rodriguez (1); JD Blair (1)
DP: 1

Howard Payne 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nader Gulamhusein ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Norris ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ty Phillips ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
John Garza 2b 6 1 4 4 0 0 0
Huston Cornish rf 5 1 1 2 1 0 2
Landon Prestage 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Joshua Lile 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Braden Franks lf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Colby Chapman c 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Jacob Hill ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eli McNair dh 3 2 1 0 2 1 1
Jace Mackenzie cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Luke Watkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trace Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Kuligowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 13 9 5 8 12

2B: Huston Cornish (1); Joshua Lile (1); Braden Franks (2)
SB: Braden Franks (1)
HBP: Nader Gulamhusein (2); Braden Franks (1); Jace Mackenzie (1)
PO: Nader Gulamhusein (1)
E: Nader Gulamhusein (1); John Garza (1); Tyler George (1)

Schreiner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Oakes 2.2 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 15 5 3 50
Henry Sepulveda 3.1 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 3 0 11 16 4 1 58
Wyatt Henry 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 16
Daniel Cardenas (W, ) 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 21
Logan Sifuentes 1.0 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 15
Totals 13 9 6 5 8 0 0 4 0 39 48 13 5 160

Howard Payne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Watkins 5.0 4 4 3 5 4 1 0 1 0 17 25 6 4 97
Trace Garcia 3.0 3 2 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 2 46
Caden Foster (L, ) 0.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Tyler George 0.1 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 21
Kaleb Kuligowski 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 25
Totals 10 12 4 10 9 1 0 1 0 37 50 9 8 197



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Schreiner - Top of 1st SCH HOW
Shawn Rivera singled to second base (0-1 K). 0 0
Shawn Rivera stole second. 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBSFFBB). 0 0
JD Blair flied out to cf (0-1 K); Shawn Rivera advanced to third. 0 0
Shawn Rivera out at home c to 3b to c. 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 0
Kale Lackey singled to left field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Daniel Rodriguez scored. 1 0
Austin Mueller flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Howard Payne - Bottom of 1st SCH HOW
Nader Gulamhusein popped up to c (2-1 BKB). 1 0
John Garza popped up to 1b (0-2 SF). 1 0
Huston Cornish flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Schreiner - Top of 2nd SCH HOW
Ethan Costello grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Nate Barrera struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 1 0
Jacob Gonzales walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 1 0
Carson Romero struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBF). 1 0

Howard Payne - Bottom of 2nd SCH HOW
Landon Prestage grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
Joshua Lile grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Braden Franks hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 1 0
Colby Chapman popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Schreiner - Top of 3rd SCH HOW
Shawn Rivera struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Daniel Rodriguez singled to left field (3-2 BBFKB). 1 0
JD Blair reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 0
JD Blair advanced to second. 1 0
Kale Lackey flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 KBB); JD Blair advanced to third; Daniel Rodriguez scored,
unearned. 2 0
Austin Mueller grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 2 0

Howard Payne - Bottom of 3rd SCH HOW
Eli McNair walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 2 0
Jace Mackenzie singled to center field (2-2 KBBK); Eli McNair advanced to second. 2 0
Nader Gulamhusein reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Jace Mackenzie advanced to second on an error
by 3b; Eli McNair out at third 3b unassisted. 2 0
Jace Mackenzie advanced to third. 2 0
John Garza singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Nader Gulamhusein advanced to second; Jace Mackenzie
scored, unearned. 2 1
John Garza advanced to second on a passed ball; Nader Gulamhusein advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Huston Cornish doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); John Garza scored; Nader Gulamhusein scored,
unearned. 2 3
Landon Prestage flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 3
Joshua Lile doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Huston Cornish scored. 2 4
Braden Franks doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Joshua Lile scored. 2 5
Henry Sepulveda to p for Hayden Oakes. 2 5
Colby Chapman struck out looking (3-2 FBKBFFB). 2 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Schreiner - Top of 4th SCH HOW
Ethan Costello grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 5
Nate Barrera flied out to lf (0-0). 2 5
Jacob Gonzales popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 5

Howard Payne - Bottom of 4th SCH HOW
Eli McNair walked (3-2 BSFBFBB). 2 5
Jace Mackenzie flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 5
Nader Gulamhusein hit by pitch (2-1 SBH); Eli McNair advanced to second. 2 5
John Garza singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nader Gulamhusein advanced to third; Eli McNair scored. 2 6
Huston Cornish popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 2 6
Landon Prestage struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFF). 2 6

Schreiner - Top of 5th SCH HOW
Carson Romero walked (3-2 FFBBBFFB). 2 6
Shawn Rivera walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Carson Romero advanced to second. 2 6
Daniel Rodriguez hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Shawn Rivera advanced to second; Carson Romero advanced to
third. 2 6
JD Blair flied out to p, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Carson Romero scored. 3 6
Kale Lackey singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second; Shawn Rivera
scored. 4 6
Kale Lackey advanced to second on a wild pitch; Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
Austin Mueller struck out swinging (0-2 KSFF). 4 6
Ethan Costello walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 6
Nate Barrera grounded out to p (0-0). 4 6

Howard Payne - Bottom of 5th SCH HOW
Joshua Lile struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 4 6
Braden Franks singled to left field (3-2 BKSBBF). 4 6
Colby Chapman struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK); Braden Franks stole second. 4 6
Eli McNair flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 6

Schreiner - Top of 6th SCH HOW
Trace Garcia to p for Luke Watkins. 4 6
Jacob Gonzales flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 6
Carson Romero struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 4 6
Shawn Rivera struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 4 6

Howard Payne - Bottom of 6th SCH HOW
Jace Mackenzie hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 6
Nader Gulamhusein hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Jace Mackenzie advanced to second. 4 6
Nader Gulamhusein out at first c to 1b to 2b, picked off; Jace Mackenzie advanced to third. 4 6
John Garza reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jace Mackenzie out at home ss to c. 4 6
Huston Cornish walked (3-2 BBKBFB); John Garza advanced to second. 4 6
Landon Prestage flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6

Schreiner - Top of 7th SCH HOW
Daniel Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 6
JD Blair grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFK). 4 6
Kale Lackey singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 6
Austin Mueller popped up to ss (0-2 SS). 4 6

Howard Payne - Bottom of 7th SCH HOW



Wyatt Henry to p for Henry Sepulveda. 4 6
Joshua Lile flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 4 6
Braden Franks doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 4 6
Colby Chapman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 6
Daniel Cardenas to p for Wyatt Henry. 4 6
Eli McNair struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 6
Jace Mackenzie singled to first base (3-2 KBBBFF); Colby Chapman advanced to second; Braden Franks
advanced to third. 4 6
Joshua Norris pinch hit for Nader Gulamhusein. 4 6
Joshua Norris struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Schreiner - Top of 8th SCH HOW
Joshua Norris to ss. 4 6
Ethan Costello flied out to lf (0-0). 4 6
Nate Barrera struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 4 6
Jacob Gonzales singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 6
Trent Burton pinch hit for Carson Romero. 4 6
Trent Burton struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 6

Howard Payne - Bottom of 8th SCH HOW
Obie Martinez to 2b for Trent Burton. 4 6
John Garza singled to center field (2-0 BB). 4 6
Huston Cornish popped up to c (0-0). 4 6
Landon Prestage grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); John Garza out on the play. 4 6

Schreiner - Top of 9th SCH HOW
Shawn Rivera singled to center field (3-2 KBFBFB). 4 6
Daniel Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Shawn Rivera advanced to second. 4 6
Caden Foster to p for Trace Garcia. 4 6
JD Blair singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third; Shawn Rivera scored. 5 6
Kale Lackey reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-1 K); JD Blair advanced to second; Daniel Rodriguez
scored, unearned. 6 6
Tyler George to p for Caden Foster. 6 6
Will Marin pinch hit for Austin Mueller. 6 6
Will Marin reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Kale Lackey scored, unearned; JD Blair advanced to third
on an error by p, JD Blair, unearned. 7 6
Will Marin advanced to second. 7 6
Alex Gomez pinch ran for Will Marin. 7 6
Ethan Costello walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Ethan Costello advanced to second on a passed ball; Alex Gomez advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 6
Nate Barrera doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Ethan Costello advanced to third; Alex Gomez scored,
unearned. 8 6
Jacob Gonzales grounded out ss to 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Nate Barrera advanced to third; Ethan Costello
scored, unearned. 9 6
Jaden Cruz pinch hit for Obie Martinez. 9 6
Jaden Cruz walked (3-1 BBFBB). 9 6
Kaleb Kuligowski to p for Tyler George. 9 6
Jaden Cruz stole second. 9 6
Shawn Rivera walked (3-1 BFBBB). 9 6
Daniel Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Shawn Rivera out at second ss to 2b; Jaden
Cruz advanced to third; Nate Barrera scored, unearned. 10 6
Daniel Rodriguez stole second. 10 6
JD Blair walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 10 6
Kale Lackey singled, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); JD Blair advanced to second; Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third;
Jaden Cruz scored, unearned. 11 6
Alex Gomez struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 11 6

Howard Payne - Bottom of 9th SCH HOW
Jaden Cruz to 2b. 11 6



Logan Sifuentes to p for Daniel Cardenas. 11 6
Joshua Lile struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 11 6
Braden Franks struck out, reached first on an error by c (2-2 BFSBF). 11 6
Jacob Hill pinch hit for Colby Chapman. 11 6
Jacob Hill flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 11 6
Braden Franks advanced to second. 11 6
Eli McNair singled (0-0); Braden Franks advanced to third. 11 6
Jace Mackenzie singled, RBI (0-0); Eli McNair advanced to third; Braden Franks scored, unearned. 11 7
Ty Phillips pinch hit for Joshua Norris. 11 7
Ty Phillips walked (0-0); Jace Mackenzie advanced to second. 11 7
John Garza singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ty Phillips advanced to third; Jace Mackenzie scored; Eli McNair
scored. 11 9
Huston Cornish flied out to rf (0-0). 11 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


